California Arts Council

Alameda

Alameda County Arts Com

State-Local Partners Directory

mission

510.208.9646

(fax)

510.271.5192

artscommission@acgov.org

www.acgov.org/arts

Rachel Osajima

Executive Director

510.271.5162

rachel.osajima@acgov.org

Amy Stimmel

Public Art Program
Coordinator

1401 Lakeside Dr., Oakland 94604-9004
Rm. 603
P.O. Box 29004 Oakland 94604-9004
Alpine No state-local partner at this time.
(fax)
Amador AmadorArts
209.267.9038 (fax) info@amadorarts.org amadorarts.org
Terra Easton Forgette |Executive Director
DeDe Ryan Doran President
Sue Duncan Event Coordinator mlprint@goldrush.com
11-A Randolf Street Sutter Creek 95685
P.O. Box 206 Sutter Creek 95685
Butte Friends of the Arts/Butte Co.

530.228.2860

(fax)

530.896.5451

www.friendsoftheartsupstate.org

Debra Lucero

Executive Director

deblucero@sbcglobal.net

www.artoberfest.org

805 Whispering Chico 95928
Winds Lane
Calaveras Calaveras County Arts Council

209.754.1774

(fax)

209.754.4624

arts@goldrush.com

www.calaverasarts.org

Mary Jane Genochio

Executive Director

22 North Main Street

San Andreas

95249-0250

P.O. Box 250

San Andreas

95249-0250
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California Arts Council

Contra Costa

State-Local Partners Directory

Arts & Culture Commission of Contra Costa County

925.646.2278

(fax)

925.646.2078

info@ac5.org

www.ac5.org

Roger Renn

Managing Director

ac5@ac5.org

Dorothy Sansoe

Sr. Deputy County
Administrator

925.335.1009

Dorothy.Sansoe@cao.cccounty.
us

10 Douglas, Suite 250

Martinez

94553-1209

Colusa Colusa County Arts Council

530.458.2222 (fax) ccac@frontier.com www.colusacountyartscouncil.org/
Amelia Harter Director

430 Market St., Suite Colusa

C

P.0O.Box 126 Colusa 95932

Del Norte Del Norte Association for Cultural Awareness (DNAC...

707.464.1336 (fax)|707.464.4842 dnaca@harborside.com www.dnaca.net

Holly O. Austin Executive Director

P.O. Box 1480 Crescent City 95531

El Dorado El Dorado Arts Council

530.295.3496 (fax)]530.295.3497 www.eldoradoartscouncil.org
Deb Jensen Executive Director djensen@eldoradoartscouncil.o

rg

Moira Magneson

Program Administrator

EDAC@eldoradoartscouncil.org

459 Main St. Placerville 95667-5607

P.O. Box 2400 Placerville 95667-5637

Fresno Fresno Arts Council

559.237.9734 (fax)]559.237.9814 www.fresnoartscouncil.org
Lilia Chavez Executive Director 559.892.5646 lilia@fresnoartscouncil.org www.fresnoarts.net

Pablo Ruiz Administrative Assistant pablo@fresnoartscouncil.org

1245 Van Ness

Fresno

93721-1711
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California Arts Council

Glenn

State-Local Partners Directory

No state-local partner at this time.

(fax)

Humboldt

Humboldt Arts Council

707.442.0278

(fax)

707.442.2040

www.humboldtarts.org

Jemima Harr

Executive Director

707.442.0278
x205

jemima@humboldtarts.org

Sally Arnot

Board President/CEO

707.442.0278
x203

sally@humboldtarts.org

636 F Street

Eureka

95501-1012

Imperial No state-local partner at this time.
(fax)
Inyo Inyo Council for the Arts
760.873.8014 (fax)|760.873.5518 inyoarts@inyo.org www.inyo.org
Lynn Cooper Executive Director lynn@inyo.org
137 South Main Bishop 93514-3414
Street
Kern Arts Council of Kern
661.324.9000 (fax)|661.324.1136 info@kernarts.org www.kernarts.org
Anthony Goss Board President

1330 Truxtun Avenue,
Suite B

Bakersfield

93301-4539
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California Arts Council

State-Local Partners Directory

Kings No state-local partner at this time.
(fax)
Lake Lake County Arts Council

707.263.6658

(fax)

707.263.3933

www.lakecountyartscouncil.com

Shelby Posada

Executive Director

707.263.1871

shelby-posada5@att.net

www.soperreesetheatre.com

Xian Yeagan President xianyeagan@gmail.com
Wally Fuller Manager, Sopper-Reese wafuller3@gmail.com
Theatre
325 N. Main St. Lakeport 95453
P.O. Box 247 Lakeport 95453
Lassen Lassen County Arts Council
530.257.5222 (fax)|530.257.5222 info@lassencountyartscouncil.o [www.lassencountyartscouncil.org

rg

Ron McBride

Board President

ron@rwmcbridestudio.com

Cary Templeton

Board Vice President

ctempleton@lassencollege.edu

807 Cottage St.

Susanville

96130-4401

P.O.Box 91

Susanville

96130-4401

Los Angeles (county)

Los Angeles County Arts Commission

213.202.5858

(fax)

213.580.0017

grants@arts.lacounty.gov

www.lacountyarts.org

Laura Zucker

Executive Director

lzucker@arts.lacounty.gov

Anji Gaspar-Milanovic

Technical Assistance
Programs Manager

amilanovic@arts.lacounty.gov

1055 Wilshire
Boulevard, Suite 800

Los Angeles

90017-2431

Los Angeles (city)

City of Los Angeles Depart

ment of Cultural Affairs

213.202.5542

(fax)

213.202.5511

www.culturela.org

Olga Garay-English

Executive Director

olga.garay@Ilacity.org

Joe Smoke

Cultural Grant Program
Director

joe.smoke@Ilacity.org

Anjelica Loaperez

Music LA Program

213.202.5561

anjelica.loa@lacity.org

201 N. Figueroa St.,
Suite 1400

Los Angeles

90012-2623
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California Arts Council

Madera

State-Local Partners Directory

Madera County Arts Council

559.661.7005

(fax)[559.661.7901

www.maderaarts.org

Nancy Burckert

Office Manager

nancyburckert@yahoo.com

1653 N. Schnoor, Madera 93637-3613
Suite 113
Marin No state-local partner at this time.
(fax)
Mariposa Mariposa County Arts Council
209.966.3155 (fax)|209.966.3962 info@arts-mariposa.org www.mariposaartscouncil.org
Cara Goger Executive Director

Street

5009 Highway 140 Mariposa 95338

P.0.Box 2134 Mariposa 95338-2134

Mendocino Arts Council of Mendocino County

707.463.2727 (fax) www.artsmendocino.org
Alyssum Weir Executive Director director@artsmendocino.org

309 East Perkins Ukiah 95482

Merced Merced County Arts Council, Inc.

209.388.1090 (fax)|209.388.1106 mcarts@artsmerced.org www.artsmerced.org
Laura Phillips Executive Director director@artsmerced.org

Bo Petty Office Manager

Merced Multicultural
Arts Center

645 W. Main Street

Merced

95340-4717
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California Arts Council State-Local Partners Directory

Modoc Modoc County Arts Council
530.233.2505 (fax)|530.233.2505 kgfmcac@hdo.net
(call first)

Ken Franklin Executive Director
212 W. Third St. Alturas 96101-2015
P.O. Box 2015 Alturas 96101-2015
Mono Mono Council for the Arts
760.937.2942 (fax)|760.557.1660 info@monoarts.org www.monoarts.org
Gaye Mueller Executive Director 760.873.7242 gaye@monoarts.org
Kendra Knight President 760.914.3752 kendra@monoarts.org

blackcanyon@peoplepc.com
437 Old Mammoth Mammoth Lakes
Rd., Suite M
P.O. Box 56 Mammoth Lakes [93546
Monterey Arts Council for Monterey County
831.622.9060 (fax)|831.622.9061 paulette@arts4mc.org www.artsformontereycounty.org
Paulette Lynch Executive Director klara@arts4mc.org
Sunset Center, Room Carmel 93921
5
P.O. Box 7495 Carmel 93921
Napa Arts Council Napa Valley
707.257.2117 (fax)|707.217.2177 acnv@artscouncilnv.org www.artscouncilnapavalley.org
Olivia Everett Executive Director olivia@artscouncilnv.org www.nvarts.org
3299 Claremont Way, Napa 94558
Suite 3
P.O. Box 2782 Napa 94558
Nevada Nevada County Arts
530.278.5155 (fax) info@nevadacountyarts.org www.nevadacountyarts.org
Larry Ortiz Executive Director 530.277.0130 larryortiz@nevadacountyarts.or

g
Jon Blinder President
537 Coyote Street Nevada City 95959
P.O. Box 1833 Nevada City 95959
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California Arts Council

Orange

Arts Orange County

State-Local Partners Directory

714.556.5160

(fax)

714.556.5099

info@artsoc.org

www.artsoc.org

Richard Stein

Executive Director

rstein@artsoc.org

www.sparkoc.com

3730 S. Susan Street, Santa Ana 92704-6964

Suite 100

Placer PlacerArts

530.885.5670 (fax)|530.885.0348 office@placerarts.org www.placerarts.org
Angela Tahti Executive Director angela@placerarts.org

808 Lincoln Way Auburn 95603-4807
Plumas Plumas Arts
530.283.3402 (fax)|530.283.1168 www.plumasarts.org

Roxanne Valladao

Executive Director

Roxanne@plumasarts.org

372 Main Street Quincy 95971-0618

P.O. Box 600 Quincy 95971-0618

Riverside Riverside Arts Council

951.680.1345 (fax)|951.680.1348 info@riversideartscouncil.com [www.inlandarts.com

Patrick Brien

Executive Director

pbrien@riversideartscouncil.co

www.riversideartscouncil.com

3700 6th Street Riverside 92501

P.O. Box 1662 Riverside 92502

Sacramento Sacramento Metropolitan Arts Commission

916.808.3992 (fax)|916.808.3996 smac@cityofsacramento.org www.sacmetroarts.org
Shelly Willis Executive Director 916.808.3971 SWillis@cityofsacramento.org

Erika Kraft Arts Education 916.808.3993 ebkraft@cityofsacramento.org

Coordinator

300 Richards Blvd.,
2nd Floor

Sacramento

95811
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California Arts Council

San Benito

State-Local Partners Directory

San Benito County Arts Council

831.636.2787

(fax)

831.636.2787

info@sanbenitoarts.org

www.sanbenitoarts.org

Jennifer Laine

Executive Director

Cesar Flores President

727 San Benito Street Hollister 95023

PO Box 692 Hollister 95024

San Bernardino Arts Connection

909.543.9868 (fax) info@artsconnectionnetwork.or [www.artsconnectionnetwork.org

Andy Woods

Executive Director

909.537.5809

Visual Arts Center
#308 Cal State San

5500 University Pkwy

San Bernardino

92407

San Diego (city)

City of San Diego Commission for Arts and Culture

619.236.6778

(fax)

619.236.6820

www.sandiego.gov/arts-culture

Dana Springs

Interim Executive
Director

dsprings@sandiego.gov

Gary Margolis

Program Manager

619.236.6788

gmargolis@sandiego.gov

1200 Third Avenue,
Suite 924

San Diego

92101-4998

San Diego (county)

No state-local partner at this time.

(fax)

San Francisco

San Francisco Arts Commission

415.252.2590

(fax)

415.252.2595

www.sfartscommission.org

Tom DeCaigny

Director of Cultural
Affairs

Tom.DeCaigny@sfgov.org.

Rachelle Axel

Development Director

rachelle.axel@sfgov.org

25 Van Ness Avenue,
Suite 345

San Francisco

94102-6053
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California Arts Council

San Joaquin

State-Local Partners Directory

No state-local partner at this time.

(fax)

San Luis Obispo

Arts Obispo: San Luis Obispo County Arts Co

uncil

805.544.9251

(fax)

805.544.1522

office@artsobispo.org

www.artsobispo.org

Jenna Hartzell

Executive Director

805.544.1522

director@artsobispo.org

Lori Lerian

Program Director

805.544.9251

programs@artsobispo.org

1123 Mill Street San Luis Obispo 93401
P.O.Box 1710 San Luis Obispo [93406
San Mateo San Mateo County Arts Commission

(fax)

Juda Tolmasoff

Chief Legislative Aide

650.599.1005

jtolmasoff@smcgov.org

www.livesv.com/categories/index/14

/1617

Robin Rodricks

Chair

650.347.7865

rrodricks@comcast.net

400 County Center

Redwood City

94063

Santa Barbara

Santa Barbara County Arts Commission

805.568.3992

(fax)

805.568.3991

www.sbartscommission.org

Ginny Brush Executive Director gbrush@co.santa-barbara.ca.us
Linda Gardy Business Specialist Il gardy@co.santa-barbara.ca.us
County Courthouse 1100 Anacapa St., 3rd Fl. [Santa Barbara |93101-6030

Rotunda Tower
P.O. Box 2369 Santa Barbara [93120
Santa Clara Arts Council Silicon Valley

408.998.2787

(fax)

408.971.9458

admin@artscouncil.org

www.artscouncil.org

Connie Martinez

Executive Director

408.200.2020

cmartinez@1stact.org

Margot Helm

Development Director

408.998.2787
x210

mhelm@artscouncil.org

4 North Second
Street, Suite 500

San Jose

95113-1305
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California Arts Council

Santa Cruz

State-Local Partners Directory

Cultural Council of Santa Cruz County

831.475.9600 x14

(fax)

831.475.9700

Info@ccscc.org

WWW.CCSCC.0rg

Michelle Williams

Executive Director

director@ccscc.org

Sally Green

Development &
Communications Director

831.475.9600
x19

sally@ccscc.org

Megan Searcy

Marketing & Programs
Coordinator

831.475.9600
x21

megan@ccscc.org

1070 River Street

Santa Cruz

95060

Shasta

Shasta County Arts Council

530.241.7320

(fax)

530.225.4455

Shastart@shastaartscouncil.org

www.shastaartscouncil.org

Debra Lucero

Executive Director

debra@shastaartscouncil.org

Kathleen Weaver

Board President

530.241.7012

katdogll@msn.com

1313 Market Street Redding 96001-0611
Sierra Sierra County Arts Council
530.289.9822 (fax)|530.289.3131 info@sierracountyartscouncil.or [www.sierracountyartscouncil.org
BJ Jordan Executive Director bj@sierracountyartscouncil.org
P.O. Box 546 Downieville 95936-0628
Siskiyou Siskiyou Arts Council
(fax) siskiyouarts@yahoo.com www.siskiyouartscouncil.org

Paula Reynolds

E.D. of Operations

530.938.0130

Paula@SiskiyouArtsCouncil.Org

Kim Harper

Gallery Manager

530.926.1294

Kim@SiskiyouArtsCouncil.Org

418-A North Mt. Mt. Shasta 96067-0597

Shasta Blvd.

P.O. Box 597

Solano Solano Arts Council

707.712.3321 (fax) causemick@aol.com www.solanocountyartscouncil.com/
Carmen Slack President info@solanocountyartscouncil.c

627 Marin Street Vallejo 94590

P.O. Box 869 Vallejo 94590
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California Arts Council

Sonoma

State-Local Partners Directory

Arts Council of Sonoma County

707.579.2787

(fax)

707.542.3412

info@artscouncilsc.com

www.artscouncilsc.com

Jennifer Sloan

Executive Director

707.579.2787 x1

jsloan@artscouncilsc.com

Www.sonomaarts.com

5409 Snyder Lane

Rohnert Park

94928

PO Box 14296

Santa Rosa

95402

Stanislaus No state-local partner at this time.
(fax)
Sutter Yuba/Sutter Regional Arts Council

530.742.2787

(fax)

530.742.1171

email@yubasutterarts.org

www.yubasutterarts.org

Marika Garcia

Executive Director

Marika@yubasutterarts.org

624 E Street

Marysville

95901-5503

Tehama Tehama County Arts Council
(fax) tehamaarts@yahoo.com www.tehamaarts.org/
Melissa Mendonca President
P.O. Box 1201 Red Bluff 96080
Trinity Trinity County Arts Council
530.623.2760 (fax)|530.623.2761 art@trinitycountyarts.org www.trinitycountyarts.org/
(call first)
Jill Richards Executive Director ljillrichards@gmail.com
490 Main St. Weaverville 96093-1887
P.O. Box 1887 Weaverville 96093-1887
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California Arts Council

Tulare

Arts Consortium

State-Local Partners Directory

559.713.4324

(fax)

www.ci.visalia.ca.us/depts/arts_cons
ortium/default...

Caroline Koontz

Executive Director

559.909.2866

ckoontz@oci.visalia.ca.us

425 E Oak Avenue, Visalia 93291

Suite 301

Tuolomne Tuolumne County Arts Alliance

209.532.2787 (fax)|209.532.2793 info@tuolumencountyarts.org |www.tuolumnecountyarts.org

Constance O'Connor

Executive Director

209.532.5763

connie@tuolumnecountyarts.or
g

Jason Reed

Treasurer

251 Barretta Street Sonora 95370-5042
P.O. Box 5287 Sonora 95370
Ventura Ventura County Arts Council

805.658.2213

(fax)

805.658.2281

info@venturacountyartscouncil.
org

www.venturacountyartscouncil.org

Margaret Travers

Executive Director

646 County Square Ventura 93003-0436

Drive, Suite 154

Yolo YoloArts

530.406.4844 (fax)|530.668.8018 info@yoloarts.org www.yoloarts.org

Dani Thomas

Executive Director

director@yoloarts.org

Janice Purnell

Special Projects Manager

specialprojects@yoloarts.org

Alison Flory Art Education arteducation@yoloarts.org
Coordinator
120 W. Main Street, Woodland 95695-2998
Suite B
P.O. Box 8250 Woodland 95776
Yuba Yuba/Sutter Regional Arts Council
530.742.2787 (fax)|530.742.1171 email@yubasutterarts.org www.yubasutterarts.org
Marika Garcia Executive Director Marika@yubasutterarts.org
624 E Street Marysville 95901-5503
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